
CODEX ALIMENTARIUS COMMISSION 
Food and Agriculture 
Organization of the 
United Nations 

REPORT OF BALLOT 

1.Ballot papers deposited 

2.Abstentions 

3.Defective ballots 

No.1 

138 

0 

2 

la VVorld Health Uf Organization 

44th session of the Codex Allmentarlus 
Commission; Election of 3 Vice-Chairpersons 

4.Members casting valid votes 136 

15. Majority 69 

Elected - Elu(s) - Elegldo(s) Not elected - Pas elu(s) - No Ellmlnated - Ellmlne(s) 
eleaidolsl - Elimlnado/sl 

Mr Allan Azegele (Kenya) 120 Mr Salah Abu-Rayah (Egypt) 72 

Mr Raj Rajasekar (New Zealand) 109 

Mr Diego Varela (Chile) 107 

Tellers 

Mr Cong Ze (China) Mr Bernard Derebergue (France) 

s~-" l :2 i l Signature .... ..... . .... 

_;2--<))..f ' /v ?.,.; , ( J Date ......... ....... .. ...... ................... ... .. .... .. ......... ........ . Date ............ .. .... ... .. 11., ... l,.\., ... Zo.:2 .. .) ... . 

Mr llja Betlem, Elections Officer, FAO • 

Date .... \.i .. /.l..1 ... /.."J. .. I ... ... ... .. ....... ... ......... ....... . 
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